
Water Rates Sewer Rates HOW WE BILL YOU 
             0-2,000   $92.15 (base rate) 0-6000 gal          $71.56 (base rate)
     2,001-6,000   $6.00 per thousand gal
   6,001-10,000   $6.75 per thousand gal 6001-12,000      $2.65  per thousand gal
 10,001-14,000   $7.50 per thousand gal   12,001 - and up $3.65 per thousand gal
 14,001-18,000   $8.25 per thousand gal Senior Rate    $35.78 (base rate)
 18,001-and up   $9.00 per thousand gal

Senior Rate      46.08 (base rate) Trash  Fridays 7:00 a.m-7:00 p.m. PAY BY:
Irrigation:   = or < 3500  Check

Regular  $36.46               Senior   $32.32 Cash
$19.69 Monthly / $236.28 Yearly TRASH MUST FIT IN THE TRASH CAN Money order

IF YOU HAVE EXCESS TRASH, YOU MUST CALL MTWASTE Debit/Credit card (.75 plus 2.5% fee)
Rates will vary depending on irrigatable                                        FOR ADDTL PICKUP On line xpressbillpay.com
space of lot. Board of Trustees Meetings or night drop box

Monday, January 13, 2025 Payments are removed from the night drop 

Irrigation Schedule Monday, January 27, 2025 box throughout the day Monday - Thursday

May - October Monday, February 10, 2025
NEVER ON FRIDAY Monday, February 24, 2025 Planning & Zoning Meetings

Even Numbered Houses Monday, March 10, 2025 Tuesday, January 7, 2025
Saturday Monday, March 24, 2025 Tuesday, February 4, 2025
Monday Monday, April 14, 2025 Tuesday, March 4, 2025

Wednesday Monday, April 28, 2025 Tuesday, April 1, 2025
Odd Numbered Houses Monday, May 12, 2025 Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Sunday Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Tuesday, June 3, 2025
Tuesday Monday, June 9, 2025 Tuesday, July 1, 2025
Thursday Monday, June 23, 2025 Tuesday, August 5, 2025

Monday, July 14, 2025 Tuesday, September 2, 2025
Holiday Schedule for Town of Silt Monday, July 28, 2025 Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Monday, August 11, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025 Monday, August 25, 2025 Tuesday, December 9, 2025
Monday, February 17, 2025 Monday, September 8, 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025 Monday, September 22, 2025
Thursday, June 19, 2025 Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Court Dates
Monday, September 1, 2025 Monday, October 27, 2025 Monday, January 27, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025 Monday, November 10, 2025 Monday, February 24, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Monday, November 24, 2025 Monday, March 17, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025 Monday, December 8, 2025 Monday, April 21, 2025
Wednesday & Thursday, Dec. 24th and 25th Monday, May 19, 2025

Town Hours and Numbers Monday, June 16, 2025
Monday, July 21, 2025

Monday thru Thursday 7 am - 5:30 pm Monday, August 18, 2025
970-876-2353 office Monday, September 15, 2025

970-876-2937 fax Monday, October 20, 2025
New Years Day 970-876-2735 PD Monday, November 17, 2025
Memorial Day Monday, December 15, 2025
July 4th
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day www.townofsilt.org 

**Payments  are due by the 15th and are late on the 16th + 5% late fee on balance due**

You use your water, meter is read, then billed off 
usage.  CURRENT MONTH DUE the 15TH of the 
NEXT MONTH. PAYMENT IS LATE ON THE 16TH 
AND WILL BE BILLED A PENALTY FEE OF 5%  ON 

THE BALANCE DUE     

Mtn. Waste Trash Delay:                                                  
If Holiday falls on Friday                                                      

Trash is picked up on Saturday

http://www.townofsilt.org/
http://www.townofsilt.org/
http://www.townofsilt.org/
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